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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4480 

ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023 

 

Special Action Plan to Development of Sports Infrastructure 

   

†4480. SHRI RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR: 

SHRI DILIP SAIKIA: 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether any special action plan has been prepared to develop other 

sports infrastructure like playgrounds, stadiums, national level coaches for 

all the eight States of the North-Eastern Region during the last three years 

and the current year, if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether the Government is emphasizing on developing special facilities 

to encourage talented children and youth from rural areas of North-Eastern 

States so that they can also get an opportunity to play in National and 

International competitions and represent the Nation; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR } 

 

(a) and (b) No, Sir. 

 

(c) In view of (a) and (b) above, does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


